Graduate Catalog A-Z Index 1

Graduate Catalog A-Z Index

A

A-Z Index (p. 1)

Academic Performance (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/academic-policies/academic-requirements/)

Academic Policies (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/academic-policies/)

Adkerson School of Accountancy (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/business/accountancy/)

Admission Policies (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/admissions-information/)

Admission Status Categories (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/admissions-information/admissionstatus/)

Admission Status Change (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/admissions-information/admissionstatuschange/)

Aerospace Engineering (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/engineering/aerospace/)

Agribusiness Management (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/agriculture-life-sciences/agribusiness-management/)
Agricultural and Biosystems Engineering (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/agriculture-life-sciences/agricultural-
biological-engineering/)

Agricultural and Extension Education (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/agriculture-life-sciences/human-sciences/
agricultural-extension-education/)

Agricultural Economics (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/agriculture-life-sciences/agricultural-economics/)

Agricultural Science and Plant Protection (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/agriculture-life-sciences/biochemistry-
molecular-biology-entomology-plant-pathology/)

Agriculture and Life Sciences (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/agriculture-life-sciences/)

Animal and Dairy Sciences (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/agriculture-life-sciences/animal-dairy-sciences/)
Animal Nutrition (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/agriculture-life-sciences/animal-nutrition/)

Animal Physiology (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/agriculture-life-sciences/animal-physiology/)

Anthropology and Middle Eastern Cultures (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/arts-sciences/anthropology-middle-
eastern-cultures/)

Application Process (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/admissions-information/application-process/)

Applied Physics (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/engineering/applied-physics/)
Architecture, Art, and Design (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/architecture-art-design/)
Arts & Sciences (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/arts-sciences/)

Assessment and Testing (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/student-life/assessment-testing/)

Biochemistry, Nutrition, and Health Promotion (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/agriculture-life-sciences/food-science-
nutrition-health-promotion/)

Biological Sciences (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/arts-sciences/biological-sciences/)

Biomedical Engineering (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/engineering/biomedical/)

Biosystems Engineering (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/engineering/agricultural-biological/)

Books and Supplies (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/student-life/books-supplies/)

Business (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/business/)

Business Administration - Ph.D. (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/business/business-administration-phd/)

Career Center (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/student-life/career-center/)

Certificate Programs (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/engineering/certificates/)

Certificate Programs (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/other-information/certificate-programs/)

Chemical Engineering (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/engineering/chemical/)

Chemistry (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/arts-sciences/chemistry/)

Civil and Environmental Engineering (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/engineering/civil-environmental/)

Classical and Modern Languages and Literatures (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/arts-sciences/classical-modern-
languages-literatures/)

Colleges and Degree Programs (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/)

Communication (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/arts-sciences/communication/)
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Computational Engineering (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/engineering/computational/)

Computer Science and Engineering (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/engineering/computer-science/)

Consortia (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/other-information/consortia/)

Contact Information (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/other-information/contact-information/)

Counseling, Higher Education, Educational Psychology, and Foundations (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/education/
counseling-education-psychology/)

Course Numbering Information (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/other-information/course-numbering/)

Definitions (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/other-information/definitions/)

Degrees and Majors Offered (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/degrees-majors-offered/)

Dining Services (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/student-life/dining/)

Division of Health Sciences (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/division-health-sciences/)

Doctor of Education in Educational Policy and Organizational Design (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/education/
meridian/educational-policy/)

Doctor of Psychology (Psy.D.) in Combined Health Service Psychology (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/education/
meridian/combined-health-service/)

Doctoral Degree Requirements (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/academic-policies/phd-requirements/)

Education (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/education/)

Educational Specialist Degree Requirements (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/academic-policies/educational-specialist-requirements/)

Electrical and Computer Engineering (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/engineering/electrical-computer/)

Engineering (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/engineering/)

Engineering Education (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/engineering/engineering-education/)

English (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/arts-sciences/english/)

Enrollment & Registration (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/academic-policies/enrollment-requirements/)

Environmental Toxicology (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/veterinary-medicine/environmental-toxicology/)

Equal Opportunity Statement (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/other-information/equal-opportunity-statement/)

Fashion Design and Merchandising (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/agriculture-life-sciences/human-sciences/
fashion-design-merchandising/)

Finance and Economics (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/business/finance-economics/)

Forest Resources (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/forest-resources/)

Forestry (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/forest-resources/forestry/)

Gender Studies Certificate Program (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/arts-sciences/gender-studies/)

Genetics (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/agriculture-life-sciences/genetics/)

Geosciences (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/arts-sciences/geosciences/)

Gerontology Certificate (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/agriculture-life-sciences/human-sciences/gerontology-
certificate/)

Graduate Assistantships (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/graduate-assistantships/)

Graduate Calendar (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/academic-calendar/)

Graduate Committee (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/academic-policies/graduate-committee/)

Graduate Council (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/graduate-council/)
Graduate Faculty (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/faculty/)
Graduate Forms (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/graduate-forms/)

Graduate School Mission & History (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/other-information/graduate-school-history/)

Graduate Student Association (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/student-life/graduate-student-association/)

Graduation (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/graduation/)
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« Health Services (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/student-life/health/)

* HEOA Disclosure Statements (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/other-information/disclosurestatements/)
 History (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/arts-sciences/history/)

« Housing Services (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/student-life/housing/)

« Human Development and Family Science (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/agriculture-life-sciences/human-sciences/
human-sciences/)

* Human Sciences, School of (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/agriculture-life-sciences/human-sciences/)

Industrial and Systems Engineering (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/engineering/industrial-systems/)

Industrial Technology, Instructional Design, and Community College Leadership (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/
education/instructional-systems-workforce-development/)

Information Technology (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/student-life/information-technology/)

Institutional Diversity and Inclusion (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/student-life/information-diversity/)

Interior Design (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/architecture-art-design/interiordesign/)

International Services (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/student-life/international/)

Kinesiology (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/education/kinesiology/)

¢ Landscape Architecture (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/agriculture-life-sciences/landscape-architecture/)

Learning and Teaching Centers (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/student-life/learning-center/)
» Legal Resident Status (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/admissions-information/legal-resident-status/)

Libraries (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/student-life/library-system/)

« Management and Information Systems (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/business/management-information-systems/)

Marketing, Quantitative Analysis, and Business Law (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/business/marketing-
quantitative-analysis-business-law/)

Master of Business Administration (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/business/mba/)

Master of Engineering (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/engineering/meng/)

Master of Physician Assistant (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/division-health-sciences/master-physician-assistant/)

Master of Physician Assistant Studies (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/academic-affairs/physicianassistant/)

Master of Science in Nursing (http://catalog.msstate.edu/graduate/colleges-degree-programs/division-health-sciences/nursing-ms/)
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